PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4880068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PREPAID TEXT, LLC	03/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIM SAR
Street Address:	BP 3151
City:	NOUAKCHOTT
State/Country:	MAURITANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13534351
Application Number:	14942103
Application Number:	15224574
Application Number:	15600789
Application Number:	14724873
Application Number:	12342953
Application Number:	12343402
Application Number:	12343388
Application Number:	12343409
Application Number:	12342838
Application Number:	12342896
Application Number:	12343359
Application Number:	13848359
Application Number:	14032979
Application Number:	14193753
Application Number:	14271022
Application Number:	14316712
Application Number:	14698801
Application Number:	15147837
Application Number:	15143337
Application Number:	10821608

PATENT REEL: 045322 FRAME: 0303

504833331

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15429149

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: abeidi2006@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: ABEIDI GHARABI

Address Line 1: BP 3151

Address Line 4: NOUAKCHOTT, MAURITANIA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK A. DE MATTEI
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. De Mattei/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=PPT Assignment_3_6_2018#page1.tif source=PPT Assignment_3_6_2018#page2.tif source=PPT Assignment 3 6 2018#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045322 FRAME: 0304

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment of Patent Rights ("Assignment") is made and entered into the 6th day of March, 2018, by and between Prepaid Text, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with a place of business at 1011 Lake Country Drive, Greensboro, Georgia 30642 ("Assignor"); and NIM SAR, with a place of business at BP 3151 Nouakchott, Mauritania ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the List of Patents on Exhibit A and has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on attachment Exhibit A attached hereto ("Assigned Patents")

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, or its designees, all right, title and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"): (a) the Assigned Patents, including: all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. Section 154; (b) all patents or patent applications (i) to which any of the foregoing claim priority and/or (ii) for which any of the foregoing forms a basis for priority; (c) any and all continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications of any of the foregoing; (d) all requests for continuing examination, substitutions reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, (e) all foreign patents, patent applications and counterparts to any of the foregoing, including certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances; and (f) all rights to apply in any country for patents, certification of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protection or other governmental grants or issuances corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world, including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (g) all inventions set forth in any of the Assigned Patents; (h) all past, present and future causes of action (whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, all rights to damages, injunctive remedies and relief, and other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement) and all rights to collect royalties, damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due to accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions. The assignment of the Assigned Patents includes all documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patents and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications included in the Patent Rights, to issue all Letters Patent, patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances for the inventions disclosed therein to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 045322 FRAME: 0305 IN WITNESS HWEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Patent Rights to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

Prepaid Text, LLC

Mark De Mattei, Manager

Prepaid Text, LLC

On this day of word day of word before me, a Notary Public, appeared Mark De Mattei, who is personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment document.

PATENT REEL: 045322 FRAME: 0306

Exhibit A Prepaid Text, LLC (Assignor)

Docket Number	Application Number	Fatent Number	Application Date	Priority Date	
		,	**************	**********	
2011-2280	13/534351	9191786	5/27/2012	6/27/2012	Method and Apparatus For Generating A Suggested Message To Se Sent Over A Network
2011-2280	24/942103	9414208	11/15/2015	6/27/2012	Method and Apparatus For Generating & Suggested Message To Be Sent Over & Network
7011-2280	15/224574	9674120	7/31/2016	6/27/2012	Method and Apparatus For Generating A Suggested Message To Be Sent Over A Network
	15/600789		5/21/2017	6/27/2012	Method and Apparatus For Generating & Suggested Message To Be Sent Over A Network
	14/724873	9414298			Dynamic Aggression Management of Cellular Connectivity
008-1264E	12/342953	8556403		12/23/2008	Message Content Management System
008-1864A	12/343452	80120000009u1u3		12/23/2005	Conversation Bubbles including Visual Cues For Threaded Messaging Applications
008-1864C	17/343388	8799820		12/23/2008	Dynamically Scaled Messaging Content
008-18640	12/343409	8893040		12/23/2008	Systems, Devices, Qr Methods For Accessing information Embrying A Tumbler Style Graphical Use Inte
708-1864F	12/342838	8700072		12/23/2008	Scalable Message Fidelity
008-18646	12/342896	8478525		12/23/2005	Selective Caching Of Real Time Messaging Threads
008-1864H	12/343359	a0Va0000009u1uA		12/23/2008	User Interface Paradigm For Next-Generation Mobile Messaging
008-18646	13/848359	8615262		3/21/2013	Selective Caching Of Real Time Messaging Threads
008-1854E	14/032979	a0Vs000000DanZy		9/20/2013	Message Content Management System
008-1864F	14/193753	9049163		2/28/2014	Scalable Message Fidelity
008-18640	14/271022	3942225		5/6/2014	Systems, Devices, Or Methods For Accessing information Emoying A Tumbler Style Graphical Use Inte
108-1864C	14/316712	a0Va00000009avv5		8/26/2014	Dynamically Scaled Messaging Content
008-1864F	14/698801	9356900		4/28/2015	Scalable Message Fidelity
ù8-1864F	15/147837	20V2000000Mgd48		5/5/2016	Scokable Message Fidelity
09-1264D	15/143337	90.A9000000W8q301		4/29/2016	Systems, Devices, Or Methods For Accessing Information Emoying A Tumbler Style Graphical Use Inter
7-000	10/821608	7849135		4/9/2004 5	sharing Content On Mobile Devices
	15/429149				Wessage Conton: Management System

PATENT REEL: 045322 FRAME: 0307

RECORDED: 03/23/2018